future.  The adjustments reflected in the unaudited consolidated pro forma balance sheet have been estimated based
on the most recent available information, however, actual adjustments upon completion of the Amalgamation are
expected to vary based upon actual information available at that time.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma balance sheet has been prepared for illustrative and information purposes
only. The unaudited consolidated pro forma balance sheet is not intended to reflect the results of operations or
financial position which would have actually occurred had the Amalgamation and other pro forma adjustments
occurred on the date indicated. Furthermore, the unaudited consolidated pro forma balance sheet may not be
indicative of the results of operations or financial position and presentation that may be obtained for any future date
or period.

14

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet is attached as Schedule I to the Circular and reference should be
made to such unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet, including the notes thereto.  All figures are reported in
Canadian dollars ($).

15

August 31, 2008

Bubbee

September 30,

2008

TCS Holdings

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Consolidated

Balance Sheet Data:

Cash 12,750 2,290,362 8,000 2,311,112

Total Assets 33,042 2,857,727 (7,825) 2,882,944

Current Liabilities 70,893 504,292 (26,301) 548,884

Shareholders’ Equity
(Deficiency)

(37,851) 2,333,884 18,476 2,314,509

GENERAL PROXY INFORMATION

Solicitation of Proxies

The information contained in this Circular is furnished in connection with the solicitation of proxies to be
used at the Meeting to be held at Suite 1200, 67 Yonge Street, Toronto, Ontario M5E 1J8 on March 5, 2009 at 10:30
a.m. (Toronto time), for the purposes set out in the accompanying Notice of Meeting.

It is expected that the solicitation of proxies for the Meeting will be made primarily by mail; however,
directors, officers and employees of Bubbee may also solicit proxies by telephone, telecopier or in person in respect

of the Meeting. The solicitation of proxies for the Meeting is being made by or on behalf of management of

[…]

KPMG LLP, a Canadian limited liability partnership is the Canadian

member firm of KPMG International, a Swiss cooperative.

A pro forma financial statement is based on management assumptions and adjustments which are

inherently subjective.  The foregoing procedures are substantially less than either an audit or a

review, the objective of which is the expression of assurance with respect to management’s

assumptions, the pro forma adjustments, and the application of the adjustments to the historical

financial information.  Accordingly, we express no such assurance.  The foregoing procedures

would not necessarily reveal matters of significance to the pro forma consolidated financial

statements, and we therefore make no representation about the sufficiency of the procedures for

the purposes of a reader of such statements.

Chartered Accountants

Edmonton, Canada

December 5, 2008

The Cash Store Australia Holdings Inc.

As at September 30, 2008

(Unaudited)

Bubbee Cash Store Australia

 August 31, 2008 September 30, 2008

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Note

Ref.

Pro Forma

Consolidated

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash 12,750$   2,290,362$   8,000$   2 d) 2,311,112$

Accounts receivable 2,967   51,588   -   54,555

Prepaid expenses and other -   41,884   -   41,884

15,717   2,383,834   8,000   2,407,551

Deposit and other -   58,002   -   58,002

Deferred transaction costs 15,825   -   (15,825)   2 e) -

Capital assets -   415,891   -   415,891

Intangible assets 1,500   -   -   1,500

33,042$   2,857,727$   (7,825)$   2,882,944$

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 70,893$   490,447$   (26,301)$   2 e) 535,039$

Current portion of long-term debt -   4,311   -   4,311

Current portion of deferred lease inducements -   9,534   -   9,534

70,893   504,292   (26,301)   548,884

Long-term debt -   7,139   -   7,139

Deferred lease inducements -   12,412   -   12,412

70,893   523,843   (26,301)   568,435

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)

Share capital 181,396   3,948,716   (181,396)   2 f) 3,948,716

Deficit (219,247)   (1,614,832)   199,872   2 f) (1,634,207)

(37,851)   2,333,884   18,476   2,314,509

33,042$   2,857,727$   (7,825)$   2,882,944$

CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

(Note 2)

See accompanying notes to pro forma balance sheet.

THE CASH STORE AUSTRALIA HOLDINGS INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2008
(unaudited)

Note 1 – Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited consolidated pro forma balance sheet as at September 30, 2008 has been prepared
to give effect to the proposed amalgamation (the “Amalgamation”) of Bubbee Ventures Inc. (“Bubbee”) and
The Cash Store Australia Holdings Inc. (“TCS Holdings”) to form a new entity (“Amalco”) and related
transactions as if they occurred as follows:

[…]

Amalco will be authorized to issue an unlimited number of common shares. It is anticipated that there will be
16,375,488 issued and outstanding Amalco Shares upon completion of the Amalgamation. Holders of Amalco Shares
will be entitled to receive notice of any meetings of Amalco Shareholders, and to attend and to cast one vote per
Amalco Share at all such meetings. Holders of Amalco Shares will be entitled to receive on a pro rata basis such
dividends, if any, as and when declared by Amalco’s Board of Directors at its discretion from funds legally available,
and upon the liquidation, dissolution or winding-up of Amalco are entitled to receive on a pro rata basis the net
assets of Amalco after payment of debts and other liabilities. Holders of Amalco Shares will not have pre-emptive,
retraction or conversion rights.

SELECTED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet is attached as Schedule I to the Circular and reference should be
made to such unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet, including the notes thereto.  All figures are reported in
Canadian dollars ($).

August 31, 2008

Bubbee

September 30,

2008

TCS Holdings

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Consolidated

Balance Sheet Data:

Cash 12,750 2,290,362 8,000 2,311,112

Total Assets 33,042 2,857,727 (7,825) 2,882,944

Current Liabilities 70,893 504,292 (26,301) 548,884

Shareholders’ Equity
(Deficiency)

(37,851) 2,333,884 18,476 2,314,509

2

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CAPITALIZATION

Designation of

Security

Number of Amalco

Shares authorized for

issuance

Number of Bubbee

Shares outstanding

prior to giving effect

to the Amalgamation

Number of TCS

Holdings Shares

outstanding prior to

giving effect to the

Amalgamation

Number of Amalco

Shares outstanding

after giving effect

to the

Amalgamation

Common Shares An unlimited number
of Amalco Shares

1,418,982 15,429,500 16,375,488

DIVIDENDS AND DIVIDEND POLICY

There are no restrictions that could prevent Amalco from paying dividends.  Amalco does not expect to have the